



REF: CIL/CC/BSE-41/2021-22

November 15, 2021

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services,  
The BSE Limited,  
P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code No. 531358

Sub: Newspaper publication pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 published in English and regional newspaper on November 14, 2021.

The above information is also being uploaded on the Company's website at [www.choiceindia.com](http://www.choiceindia.com).

Kindly take the above document on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Choice International Limited

(Karishma Shah)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



CIN No. L67190MH1993PLC07117

# Choice

Choice International Limited  
Choice House, Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, 156-158, Chakravarty Ashok Society, J B Nagar, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai 400099 T +91 22 67079999 E [info@choiceindia.com](mailto:info@choiceindia.com)  
[www.choiceindia.com](http://www.choiceindia.com)

Letterheads. Keeping words official.

It's simple.

निःषक्ष आणि निर्भिड दैनिक



www.navshakti.co.in

JAMNAGAR UTILITIES & POWER PRIVATE LIMITED			
Registered Office: CPP Control Room, Village Padana, Taluka Lalpur, District Jamnagar - 361 280, Gujarat			
Phone: 022-35557100 • Email : debenture.investors@jupl.co.in Website: www.jupl.co.in • CIN : U40100GJ1991PTC051130			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021			
(Rs. in crore, except per share data)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 Sep '21	Year Ended 31 Mar '21
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,169.50	4,425.28
2	Net Profit before Tax	708.56	2,376.43
3	Net Profit after Tax	715.04	2,209.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax)]	711.07	2,276.54
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	183.25	183.25
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,656.17	10,257.09
7	Securities Premium Account	994.63	994.63
8	Net worth	16,577.62	15,168.33
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	15,396.28	12,534.68
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.30	1.20
12	Earnings per Equity Share (Class 'B') of face value of Re. 1/- each - (Not annualised for the quarter)		
	Basic (in Rupees)	3.95	12.19
	Diluted (in Rupees)	3.95	12.19
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,281.25	1,281.25
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.07	2.05
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.88	4.65
Notes:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2021 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).			
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.jupl.co.in).			
3. The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.			
4. In terms of exemption provided in the SEBI circular dated 5th October 2021, results for the corresponding quarter ended 30th September 2020 are not disclosed, as the Company was not required to submit the same under then prevailing SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.			
For Jamnagar Utilities & Power Private Limited Sd/- Satish Parikh Director DIN : 00094560			
Date : 12th November 2021 Place : Mumbai			

SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED			
(Formerly Known as "SKS Logistics Limited")			
CIN: L61100MH1990PLC058680			
Regd. Office: 404, Abhay Steel House, Baroda Street, Mumbai – 400 009			
Tel:022 41051972 Fax: +91-22-2348 7350 / 51			
Email id: admin@shahilogistics.com Website: www.shahilogistics.com			
Extract of a Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2021			
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	274.13	466.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(10.6)	(27.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(10.6)	(27.27)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(6.86)	(22.62)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.86)	(22.62)
6	Equity Share Capital	1449.49	1449.49
7	Earnings Per Share(ofRs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(0.05)	
1. Basic:		(0.05)	(0.16)
2. Diluted:		(0.05)	(0.16)
Notes:			
1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.shahilogistics.com)			
The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2021 and the same have also been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company			
Date: November 13, 2021 Place: Mumbai			
For and on behalf of the Board Shahi Shipping Limited Sarvesh Kumar Shahi Director DIN: 00359535			

XANDER FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U65921MH1997PTC258670				
Regd. Office : 101, 5 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra				
Tel.: +91 22 6119 6000 Fax: +91 22 6119 6080 Email: info@xanderfinance.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021				
(Rs. in Lakh)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-21	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-21	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,150.64	1,092.43	3,947.05
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.83	437.13	555.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.83	437.13	555.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	403.83	279.82	427.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	390.71	266.70	436.54
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of the share : Rs.10 each)	14,805.02	14,805.02	14,805.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	27,587.51	27,587.51	40,745.40
8	Net Worth	42,392.53	42,392.53	55,550.42
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	25,401.31	25,401.31	61,067.09
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.60	0.60	1.10
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rupees)			
	Basic EPS:	0.27	0.19	0.29
	Diluted EPS:	0.27	0.19	0.29
* EPS, DPS for the quarter and half year ended September 30 2021 and September 30 2020 are not annualised.				
NOTES:				
1. The above financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2021, reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, have been reviewed and recommended for Board approval by the audit committee at their meeting held on November 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2021. The above results include the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 and September 30, 2020 being the balancing figures between year to date figures up to the half year of the current and previous financial year and quarter ended June 30, 2021 and June 30, 2020 respectively. The figures for quarter ended June 30, 2021 and June 30, 2020 have been certified by the management and were not subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.				
3. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Xander Finance Private Limited Varun Gopinath Director DIN No. : 09070660				
Place: Bangalore Date: November 13, 2021				

HEM HOLDINGS AND TRADING LIMITED						
Registered Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Off Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400053, CIN: L65990MH1982PLC026823   Email: compliance@hemholdings.com						
Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021						
(Rs in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	(1.76)	(4.26)	(2.15)	(6.03)	(6.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(1.76)	(4.26)	(2.15)	(6.03)	(6.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(1.76)	(4.26)	(2.15)	(6.03)	(6.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	(1.76)	0.54	(3.31)	(6.03)	(8.99)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):					
	a) Basic	(0.73)	(1.78)	(0.90)	(2.51)	(2.82)
	b) Diluted	(0.73)	(1.78)	(0.90)	(2.51)	(2.82)
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.hemholdings.com.						
2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th November, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2021 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors.						
For, Hem Holdings and Trading Ltd. Sd/- (Sangeeta Ketan Shah) Director						
Date : 13.11.2021 Place : Bhilai						

TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.									
Bringing Polymers To Life									
CIN : L27203DD1989PLC003240									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021									
(& In Lakhs)									
S No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending 30.09.2021	Quarter Ending 30.09.2020	Half Year Ending 30.09.2021	Half Year Ending 30.09.2020	Year Ending 31.03.2021	Year Ending 31.03.2020	Year Ending 31.03.2021	Year Ending 31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	51,956	41,905	89,687	172,546	91,455	74,372	166,891	300,492
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	2,817	1,151	3,767	5,124	5,029	2,446	7,880	10,343
3	Total Comprehensive Income	2,817	1,151	3,767	5,183	5,161	2,430	8,013	10,541
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261	2,261
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	144,266	-	-	-	187,562
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)								
	a) Basic	1.25	0.51	1.67	2.27	2.22	1.08	3.48	4.57
	b) Diluted	1.24	0.51	1.66	2.26	2.22	1.08	3.47	4.56
7	Net Worth excluding Revaluation reserve	148,750	141,350	148,750	146,527	196,223	180,061	196,223	189,823
8	Outstanding Debt	61,927	63,663	61,927	57,939	71,681	72,056	71,681	67,733
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.42	0.45	0.42	0.40	0.36	0.40	0.36	0.36
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.68	1.55	1.70	2.26	1.93	1.43	1.97	2.24
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.71	3.49	4.70	3.89	5.69	3.74	5.00	4.00
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.timechnoplast.com									
For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED Anil Jain Managing Director   DIN : 0018364									
Place: Mumbai Date: 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2021									

Choice International Ltd				
Equity/Commodity/Currency/Wealth Management   Investment Banking  Management Consulting				
CIN:L67190MH1993PLC071117				
Choice House, Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, Plot No.-156-158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400099.				
Tel No. +91-22-6707 9999 Fax: +91-22-6707-9959				
Website: www.choiceindia.com, Email ID: info@choiceindia.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2021				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,110.22	3,117.47	12,109.83
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,630.89	(131.68)	3,435.31
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,630.89	(131.68)	3,435.31
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,170.26	(88.98)	2,465.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	1,174.67	(87.48)	2,476.97
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,980.48	2,000.48	3,980.48
7	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	3.61	(0.44)	6.84
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	3.61	(0.36)	6.84
Notes:				
1. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 12, 2021 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.				
2. Key data relating to standalone financial results of Choice International Limited are as follows:				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue	360.58	221.90	644.63
2	Profit Before Tax	170.53	97.03	279.84
3	Profit after Tax	105.29	73.62	184.42
4	Other Comprehensive Income	0.10	0.20	0.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income	105.39	73.82	184.63
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's Website :https://choiceindia.com/investor/financial-info/				
For Choice International Limited Sd/- (Kamal Poddar) Director - DIN No : 01518700				
Place : Mumbai Date : November 12, 2021				

DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED							
(CIN: L45209MH1985PLC038300)							
403, URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021							
				[Rs. In Lac except EPS]			
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date		
		Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.06.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2020	Audited 31/03/2021
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	29.62	28.38	46.72	58.00	95.73	190.84
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(113.35)	(89.34)	(55.56)	(202.69)	(109.15)	(196.78)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After extraordinary items )	(113.35)	(89.34)	(55.56)	(202.69)	(109.15)	(196.78)
4	Equity Share Capital	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72
5	Earning Per Share ( Face Value of Rs. 10/- each )						
	* Basic	(1.15)	(0.91)	(0.56)	(2.06)	(1.11)	(2.00)
	* Diluted	(1.15)	(0.91)	(0.56)	(2.06)	(1.11)	(2.00)

NOTE:-

The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13th November, 2021.

The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 (Ind As) prescribed under section 133 under Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

The format for audited/unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30/11/2015, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 05/07/2016, IND AS and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to the companies that required to comply with IndAS.

Figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.

Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and company's main object is offshore business.

For Duke Offshore Limited  
Sd/- AVIK GEORGE DUKE  
Managing Director  
DIN.: 02613056

Date :- 13th November, 2021  
Place :- Mumbai.



हेम होल्डिंग्स अँड ट्रेडिंग लिमिटेड						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ६०१/६०२ए, फेरार लिंक सेंटर, ऑफ अंधेरी लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३ सीआयएन: एल६५९९०एमएच१९२३पीएलसी०२६८२३, ईमेल : compliance@hemholdings.com						
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजीस संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिशिष्ट अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा						
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		रु. लाखत
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०६.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३०.०९.२०२१	३१.०३.२०२१
		अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	लेखापरिशिष्ट
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००	१.०६
२	अवघाटल्यक बाबी आणि करपूर्व प्रवर्तनातून निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	(१.०६)	(४.२६)	(२.१५)	(६.०३)	(६.२३)
३	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	(१.०६)	(४.२६)	(२.१५)	(६.०३)	(६.२३)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	(१.०६)	(४.२६)	(२.१५)	(६.०३)	(६.२३)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (नफा / (तोटा) आणि कालावधीसाठी इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न धरून)	(१.०६)	०.५४	(३.३१)	(६.०३)	(८.९९)
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (शेअरचे दर्शनी मूल्य दाखवून)	२४.००	२४.००	२४.००	२४.००	२४.००
७	प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- ची प्रती समभाग प्रामा (अवार्शिक):	(०.७३)	(१.७८)	(०.९०)	(२.५१)	(२.६०)
८	मूलभूत	(०.७३)	(१.७८)	(०.९०)	(२.५१)	(२.६०)
९	सोपिकृत					

टीपा : १) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.hemholdings.com](http://www.hemholdings.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२) वरील निष्कर्षांना लेखा परीक्षण समितीने त्यांच्या १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत ते मंजूर केले आणि लेखापरीक्षकांनी त्यांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले.

हेम होल्डिंग्स अँड ट्रेडिंग लिमिटेड साठी  
सही / -  
(संगीता केतन शाह)  
डायरेक्टर

दिनांक : १३.११.२०२१  
ठिकाण : मिलाई

चॉईस इंटरनॅशनल लि.						
इन्व्हेस्ट / कर्मांडी / कलसी / वेल्थ मॅनेजमेंट / इन्व्हेस्टमेंट बँकिंग / मॅनेजमेंट कन्सल्टिंग						
सीआयएन : एल६७१९०एमएच१९२३पीएलसी०७९११७						
नोंदणी कार्यालय : चॉईस हाऊस, श्री शाकावरी कॉर्पोरेट पार्क, प्लॉट क्र. १५६-१५८, जे.बी. नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९९, दूर. क्र.: +९१-२२-६७०७ ९९९९;						
फॅक्स: +९१-२२-६७०७-९९५९; वेबसाईट: <a href="http://www.choiceindia.com">www.choiceindia.com</a> ; ई-मेल आयडी: <a href="mailto:info@choiceindia.com">info@choiceindia.com</a>						
३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिशिष्ट एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा						
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		(रु. लाखत)
		अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०९.२०२१	३१.०९.२०२०	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३,११०.२२	३,११७.४७	३,११७.४७	३,११७.४७	
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अवघाटल्यक बाबींमुळे)	१,६३०.८९	(१३१.६८)	३,४३५.३१		
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अवघाटल्यक बाबींनंतर)	१,६३०.८९	(१३१.६८)	३,४३५.३१		
४	कालावधीसाठी करोतर निव्वळ नफा (अवघाटल्यक बाबींनंतर)	१,१७०.२६	(८८.९८)	२,४६५.०१		
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी करोतर नफा आणि करोतर इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न धरून)	१,१७४.६७	(८७.४८)	२,४७६.९७		
६	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-)	३,९८०.४८	२,०००.४८	३,९८०.४८		
७	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (तिमाहीचे आकडे वार्षिकीकृत नाहीत)	३.६१	(०.४४)	६.८४		
८	मूलभूत (रु.)	३.६१	(०.३६)	६.८४		
९	सोपिकृत (रु.)					

टीपा : १. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता वरील अलेखापरिशिष्ट एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत मंडळाच्या लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि मंजूर करण्याची शिफारस करण्यात आली आणि कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले आणि कंपनीच्या सांख्यिक लेखापरिक्षकाद्वारे सुधारणा नसलेला पुनर्विलोकीत अहवाल जारी केला आहे.

२. चॉईस इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड च्या अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांशी संबंधित मुख्य माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :

(रु. लाखत)						
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		
		अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	अलेखापरिशिष्ट	
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०९.२०२१	३१.०९.२०२०	
१	महसूल	३६०.५८	२२१.९०	६४४.६३		
२	करपूर्व नफा	१७०.५३	१७.०३	२७९.८४		
३	करपश्चात नफा	१०५.२९	७३.६२	१८४.४२		
४	इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न	०.१०	०.२०	०.२१		
५	एकूण सर्व साधारण उत्पन्न	१०५.३९	७३.८२	१८४.६३		

३. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अडर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठीच्या एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० नोव्हेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट <https://choiceindia.com/investor/financial-info/> वर उपलब्ध आहे.

चॉईस इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेडसाठी  
सही / -  
(कमल पोहार)  
डायरेक्टर

दिनांक : मुंबई  
१२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२१

संचालक-डीआयएन : ०१५८७०००

Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited						
CIN: L52100MH2012PLC231654						
Regd. Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400060.						
Tel. No.: +91 22 4055 2200; Fax No.: +91 22 4055 2201; Website: <a href="http://www.futurelifestyle.in">www.futurelifestyle.in</a> ; Email: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@futurelifestyle.in">investorrelations@futurelifestyle.in</a>						
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited
	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	802.96	275.87	402.56	1,078.83	492.86	2,210.50
Net loss before tax	(163.70)	(324.93)	(249.49)	(488.63)	(578.61)	(870.75)
Net loss after tax	(163.70)	(324.93)	(249.49)	(488.63)	(578.61)	(870.75)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value : ₹ 2/- per share)	40.35	40.35	40.35	40.35	40.35	40.35
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves						
Basic (in ₹):	(8.10)	(16.09)	(12.37)	(24.19)	(28.67)	(43.23)
Diluted (in ₹):	(8.10)	(16.09)	(12.37)	(24.19)	(28.67)	(43.23)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2021, filed with Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2021 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e., [www.futurelifestyle.in](http://www.futurelifestyle.in).

For Future Lifestyle Fashions Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishnu Prasad M  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13 November, 2021

डिशटीवी इंडिया लिमिटेड						
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: FC-19, सेक्टर-16A, नोएडा-201 301 (उ.प्र.)						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: 18वा मजला, ए. विंग, मॅथुरा पुरुबरेस, एन.एम. जोशी मार्ग, लोअर परक, मुंबई - 400 013, महाराष्ट्र						
CIN: L51909MH1988PLC287553, दूरध्वनी: 0120-5047005/5047000, फॅक्स: 0120-4357078						
ईमेल: <a href="mailto:investor@dishd2h.com">investor@dishd2h.com</a> , वेबसाईट: <a href="http://www.dishd2h.com">www.dishd2h.com</a>						
30 सप्टेंबर 2021 रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहा महिन्यांसाठी स्वतंत्र आणि समन्वित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या स्टेटमेंटचा गोपवारा						
विवरण	स्वतंत्र			समन्वित		
	तिमाही सामापी			तिमाही सामापी		
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020
1. कार्यामधून एकूण उत्पन्न	35,762	36,321	42,175	72,083	83,180	160,396
2. कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (करपूर्व, अवघाटल्यक आणि/किंवा असाधारण आयटम्स)	5,237	7,496	7,930	12,733	14,740	27,345
3. कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अवघाटल्यक आणि/किंवा असाधारण आयटम्स नंतर)	5,237	7,496	7,930	12,733	14,740	27,345
4. कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अवघाटल्यक आणि/किंवा असाधारण आयटम्स नंतर)	3,910	5,615	5,883	9,525	11,399	23,675
5. कालावधीसाठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न [कालावधीसाठी (कर नंतर) नफा / (तोटा) आणि इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न (कर नंतर) समाविष्ट]	3,910	5,615	5,883	9,525	11,399	23,675
6. इन्व्हेस्टी शेअर भांडवल	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413	18,413
7. इतर इन्व्हेस्टी	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. प्रति समभाग मूलभूत आणि विसर्जित उत्पन्न (निरंतर आणि खंडीत कार्यासाठी) १) प्रत्येकीचे (वाफि नाही) (₹ मध्ये)	0.20	0.29	0.31	0.50	0.60	1.16

वरील माहिती ही कंपनीद्वारे स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सेबी (उत्तरदायित्वांची सूची आणि प्रकटन आवश्यकता), नियम, 2015 च्या नियम 33 अंतर्गत सादर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार नमुन्याचा एक सारांश आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसच्या वेबसाईटवर, ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [nseindia.com](http://nseindia.com)) वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट [www.dishd2h.com](http://www.dishd2h.com) वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

स्थळ: नोएडा  
दिनांक: 13 नोव्हेंबर 2021

TOKYO FINANCE LIMITED			
REG. OFF.: Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 CIN: L65923DD1994PLC008783 Website: <a href="http://www.tokyofinance.in">www.tokyofinance.in</a> TEL: +91 22-61453300 / FAX: +91 22-86914499 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months Ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited
	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited
Total income from operations	14.08	26.35	3.08
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	2.43	(1.02)	(8.47)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.43	(1.02)	(8.47)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.43	(1.02)	(8.48)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	2.14	(1.61)	(8.53)
Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- per share)	694.25	694.25	694.25
Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)
Diluted :	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)


Note: 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on Friday, 12th November, 2021. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and at the website of the Company [www.tokyofinance.in](http://www.tokyofinance.in)

For Tokyo Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijai L. Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00007239

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12.11.2021

जाहीर सूचना	
महाराष्ट्र शासन, पर्यावरण विभाग, खोली क्र. २१७, दुसरा मजला, मंत्रालय, मुंबई - ४०००३२.	
पत्र क्रमांक SIA/MH/MIS/२१२०३८/२०२१ दिनांक ०३/११/२०२१, याद्वारे मे. चव्हा डेक्कलपर्स अँड प्रमोटेर्स, रहिवास प्रकल्प चव्हा रेंसिडेन्सी, गट नंबर २/१ मौजे काराव, ता. अंबरनाथ, जि. ठाणे पर्यावरण परवानगी देण्यात आली आहे. परवानगीच्या प्रती महाराष्ट्र सरकार, पर्यावरण मंत्रालय आणि महाराष्ट्र राज्य प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळाकडे उपलब्ध आहेत.	
मंजुरी पत्राची प्रत <a href="https://www.Parivesh.nic.in">https://www.Parivesh.nic.in</a> वर उपलब्ध आहे.	

जाहीर नोटीस	
या नोटीसद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की, गांव मौजे कंचाड, तालुका - वाडा, जिल्हा पालघर येथील सर्व्हे नं. 185, क्षेत्र 0-52-40 हे. आर. पो.ख. 0-03-00, अशी मिल्कट श्री. संतोषकुमार रामअवध यादव यांच्या मालकी व कब्जा वहावाटीची आहे, सदर मिल्कटची पैकी 0-30-00 हे. आर. जमिन मिल्कट त्यांनी माझे अधिलेखनात विकत देण्याचे मान्य व कबूल केले आहे. तरी सदर मिल्कटकीवर कोणती व्यक्तीचा, गहाण, दान, दावा, वारसा, विक्री वा अन्य हक्क, हितसंबंध असेल तर त्यांनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून 14 दिवसांच्या आत योग्य त्या कागदपत्रांसह, लेखी पुराव्यानिशी पत्ता. सी/101, आकांक्षा कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, आचोके रोड, नालासोपारा (पूर्व), जि. पालघर, या पर्यावरण कळवावे अन्यथा तसा कोणाचाही हितसंबंध नाही व असल्यास सोडून दिला आहे असे समजून व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल.	
अॅड. मनोज ए. चतुर्वेदी	



C.J.GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN-L24295MH1980PLC023206

Regd. Office: Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar Rahivashi Sangh, Acharya Donde Marg, Sewree (W) Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.)Tel: 07480-423308, 423301

Email: [cjsecretarial@gmail.com](mailto:cjsecretarial@gmail.com) + Web: <http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com>

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 Unaudited
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	845.01 (23.11)	1032.36 8.00	1528.39 (22.40)
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)			
3. Net Profit /(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or exceptional items)	(23.11)	8.00	(22.40)
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(23.11)	8.00	(22.40)
5. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	481.33	481.33	481.33
6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	0.94
7. Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	(0.48)	0.17	(0.47)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of stock exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.cjgelatineproducts.com](http://www.cjgelatineproducts.com))

For C.J.Gelatine Products Limited

Place: Bhopal  
Date: 13/11/2021

Jaspal Singh  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01406945